

**Central City Water & Sewer**  
**Contract 2012-3B: Distribution System Extensions**

**TABULATION OF BIDS: Water Lines Contract**

Bids Received: June 19, 2012 @ 2:00 p.m.

| No.                        | BASE BID ITEM                           | QUANTITY | Horsley Construction, Inc.<br>Hudson, KY |                      | Bobby Luttrell & Sons<br>Dundee, KY |                      | Clay Pipeline<br>Manchester, KY |                      | Salmon Construction, Inc.<br>Mt. Washington, KY |                      | Twin States Utilities, Inc.<br>Mt. Herman, KY |                      |
|----------------------------|---|----------|--|----------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------|---|----------------------|---|----------------------|
|                            |   |          | UNIT \$                                  | TOTAL                | UNIT \$                             | TOTAL                | UNIT \$                         | TOTAL                | UNIT \$   | TOTAL                | UNIT \$                                       | TOTAL                |
| 01                         | 16-inch Class 250 DIP Waterline         | 5,329 LF | \$ 52.88                                 | \$ 281,797.52        | \$ 52.55                            | \$ 280,038.95        | \$ 56.00                        | \$ 298,424.00        | \$ 56.59  | \$ 301,568.11        | \$ 63.00                                      | \$ 335,727.00        |
| 02                         | 16-inch Restraining Gaskets Class 250   | 56 EA    | \$ 340.00                                | \$ 19,040.00         | \$ 400.00                           | \$ 22,400.00         | \$ 351.00                       | \$ 19,656.00         | \$ 343.54                                       | \$ 19,238.24         | \$ 375.00                                     | \$ 21,000.00         |
| 03                         | Area 'A' Final Cleanup                  | 5,329 LF | \$ 3.00                                  | \$ 15,987.00         | \$ 3.00                             | \$ 15,987.00         | \$ 3.00                         | \$ 15,987.00         | \$ 3.00   | \$ 15,987.00         | \$ 3.00                                       | \$ 15,987.00         |
| 04                         | Steel, cased road bore; 28"cs/16"cr     | 100 LF   | \$ 215.00                                | \$ 21,500.00         | \$ 350.00                           | \$ 35,000.00         | \$ 335.00                       | \$ 33,500.00         | \$ 303.50                                       | \$ 30,350.00         | \$ 366.00                                     | \$ 36,600.00         |
| 05                         | Steel, cased railroad bore; 28"cs/16"cr | 100 LF   | \$ 215.00                                | \$ 21,500.00         | \$ 450.00                           | \$ 45,000.00         | \$ 347.00                       | \$ 34,700.00         | \$ 325.50                                       | \$ 32,550.00         | \$ 366.00                                     | \$ 36,600.00         |
| 06                         | Uncased Driveway Bore - Area A          | 36 LF    | \$ 40.00                                 | \$ 1,440.00          | \$ 165.00                           | \$ 5,940.00          | \$ 100.00                       | \$ 3,600.00          | \$ 120.00                                       | \$ 4,320.00          | \$ 40.00                                      | \$ 1,440.00          |
| 07                         | Air Release Valve & Box - Area A        | 5 EA     | \$1,500.00                               | \$ 7,500.00          | \$ 2,200.00                         | \$ 11,000.00         | \$ 1,638.00                     | \$ 8,190.00          | \$ 1,800.00                                     | \$ 9,000.00          | \$1,800.00                                    | \$ 9,000.00          |
| 08                         | Large Flush Hydrant w/ Valve - Area A   | 2 EA     | \$3,390.00                               | \$ 6,780.00          | \$ 3,700.00                         | \$ 7,400.00          | \$ 3,830.00                     | \$ 7,660.00          | \$ 3,852.45                                     | \$ 7,704.90          | \$3,500.00                                    | \$ 7,000.00          |
| 09                         | 16-inch Gate Valve & Box                | 4 EA     | \$6,800.00                               | \$ 27,200.00         | \$ 6,700.00                         | \$ 26,800.00         | \$ 6,170.00                     | \$ 24,680.00         | \$ 6,500.00                                     | \$ 26,000.00         | \$9,000.00                                    | \$ 36,000.00         |
| 10                         | 12"x12" Tapping Sleeve & Valve          | 2 EA     | \$5,400.00                               | \$ 10,800.00         | \$ 5,500.00                         | \$ 11,000.00         | \$ 6,387.00                     | \$ 12,774.00         | \$ 8,500.00                                     | \$ 17,000.00         | \$5,600.00                                    | \$ 11,200.00         |
| 11                         | 12-inch Class 350 DIP Waterline         | 6,727 LF | \$ 36.00                                 | \$ 242,172.00        | \$ 33.85                            | \$ 227,708.95        | \$ 38.00                        | \$ 255,626.00        | \$ 38.77  | \$ 260,805.79        | \$ 46.50                                      | \$ 312,805.50        |
| 12                         | 12-inch Restraining Gaskets Class 350   | 32 EA    | \$ 150.00                                | \$ 4,800.00          | \$ 200.00                           | \$ 6,400.00 *        | \$ 147.00                       | \$ 4,704.00          | \$ 153.00                                       | \$ 4,896.00          | \$ 130.00                                     | \$ 4,160.00          |
| 13                         | Area 'B' Final Cleanup                  | 6,727 LF | \$ 3.00                                  | \$ 20,181.00         | \$ 3.00                             | \$ 20,181.00         | \$ 3.00                         | \$ 20,181.00         | \$ 3.00   | \$ 20,181.00         | \$ 3.00                                       | \$ 20,181.00         |
| 14                         | Steel, cased road bore; 24"cs/12"cr     | 230 LF   | \$ 160.00                                | \$ 36,800.00         | \$ 275.00                           | \$ 63,250.00         | \$ 235.00                       | \$ 54,050.00         | \$ 285.49                                       | \$ 65,662.70         | \$ 266.00                                     | \$ 61,180.00         |
| 15                         | Steel, cased railroad bore; 24"cs/12"cr | 70 LF    | \$ 160.00                                | \$ 11,200.00         | \$ 345.00                           | \$ 24,150.00         | \$ 240.00                       | \$ 16,800.00         | \$ 285.49                                       | \$ 19,984.30         | \$ 266.00                                     | \$ 18,620.00         |
| 16                         | Uncased Driveway Bore - Area B          | 39 LF    | \$ 40.00                                 | \$ 1,560.00          | \$ 140.00                           | \$ 5,460.00          | \$ 100.00                       | \$ 3,900.00          | \$ 100.00                                       | \$ 3,900.00          | \$ 40.00                                      | \$ 1,560.00          |
| 17                         | Air Release Valve & Box - Area B        | 5 EA     | \$1,500.00                               | \$ 7,500.00          | \$ 2,000.00                         | \$ 10,000.00         | \$ 1,546.00                     | \$ 7,730.00          | \$ 1,800.00                                     | \$ 9,000.00          | \$1,800.00                                    | \$ 9,000.00          |
| 18                         | Large Flush Hydrant w/ Valve - Area B   | 2 EA     | \$3,390.00                               | \$ 6,780.00          | \$ 3,700.00                         | \$ 7,400.00          | \$ 3,699.00                     | \$ 7,398.00          | \$ 3,400.00                                     | \$ 6,800.00          | \$3,500.00                                    | \$ 7,000.00          |
| 19                         | 12-inch Gate Valve & Box                | 4 EA     | \$2,090.00                               | \$ 8,360.00          | \$ 2,350.00                         | \$ 9,400.00          | \$ 2,600.00                     | \$ 10,400.00         | \$ 2,200.00                                     | \$ 8,800.00          | \$2,500.00                                    | \$ 10,000.00         |
| 20                         | 16"x12" Tapping Sleeve & Valve          | 1 EA     | \$9,000.00                               | \$ 9,000.00          | \$ 8,250.00                         | \$ 8,250.00          | \$13,150.00                     | \$ 13,150.00         | \$12,500.00                                     | \$ 12,500.00         | \$9,500.00                                    | \$ 9,500.00          |
| 21                         | 12"x12" Tapping Sleeve & Valve          | 2 EA     | \$5,500.00                               | \$ 11,000.00         | \$ 5,500.00                         | \$ 11,000.00         | \$ 6,323.00                     | \$ 12,646.00         | \$ 8,589.00                                     | \$ 17,178.00         | \$5,700.00                                    | \$ 11,400.00         |
| 22                         | 10"x10" Tapping Sleeve & Valve          | 1 EA     | \$4,400.00                               | \$ 4,400.00          | \$ 4,300.00                         | \$ 4,300.00          | \$ 5,400.00                     | \$ 5,400.00          | \$ 6,900.00                                     | \$ 6,900.00          | \$4,600.00                                    | \$ 4,600.00          |
| 23                         | Plug & Cap existing 10" Waterline       | 1 EA     | \$ 490.00                                | \$ 490.00            | \$ 750.00                           | \$ 750.00            | \$ 1,100.00                     | \$ 1,100.00          | \$ 1,500.00                                     | \$ 1,500.00          | \$ 750.00                                     | \$ 750.00            |
| 24                         | Terminate existing line w/ Hydrant&GV   | 1 EA     | \$2,990.00                               | \$ 2,990.00          | \$ 3,500.00                         | \$ 3,500.00          | \$ 3,397.00                     | \$ 3,397.00          | \$ 6,000.00                                     | \$ 6,000.00          | \$3,500.00                                    | \$ 3,500.00          |
| 25                         | Plug & Cap existing 10" Waterline       | 1 EA     | \$ 490.00                                | \$ 490.00            | \$ 1,000.00                         | \$ 1,000.00          | \$ 1,100.00                     | \$ 1,100.00          | \$ 1,500.00                                     | \$ 1,500.00          | \$1,000.00                                    | \$ 1,000.00          |
| 26                         | Terminate existing line w/ Hydrant&GV   | 1 EA     | \$3,000.00                               | \$ 3,000.00          | \$3,500.00                          | \$ 3,500.00          | \$3,397.00                      | \$ 3,397.00          | \$1,500.00                                      | \$ 1,500.00          | \$4,500.00                                    | \$ 4,500.00          |
| <b>Total Amount of Bid</b> |   |          |  | <b>\$ 784,267.52</b> |                                     | <b>\$ 866,815.90</b> |                                 | <b>\$ 880,150.00</b> |   | <b>\$ 910,826.04</b> |   | <b>\$ 990,310.50</b> |

\* Denotes Error from Reading

| No. | SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM                    | QUANTITY | UNIT \$    | TOTAL       | UNIT \$     | TOTAL       | UNIT \$     | TOTAL       | UNIT \$     | TOTAL       | UNIT \$    | TOTAL       |
|-----|--|----------|------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 01  | Unclassified undercut, where ordered     | 1 CY     | \$ 10.00   | \$ 10.00    | \$ 10.00    | \$ 10.00    | \$ 100.00   | \$ 100.00   | \$ 20.00    | \$ 20.00    | \$ 50.00   | \$ 50.00    |
| 02  | No. 57 Rock Refill, where Ordered        | 1 Ton    | \$ 20.00   | \$ 20.00    | \$ 25.00    | \$ 25.00    | \$ 35.00    | \$ 35.00    | \$ 20.00    | \$ 20.00    | \$ 32.00   | \$ 32.00    |
| 03  | Class B Concrete Refill, where Ordered   | 1 CY     | \$ 100.00  | \$ 100.00   | \$ 150.00   | \$ 150.00   | \$ 200.00   | \$ 200.00   | \$ 120.00   | \$ 120.00   | \$ 135.00  | \$ 135.00   |
| 04  | Additional Waterline Marker, as ordered  | 1 EA     | \$ 40.00   | \$ 40.00    | \$ 100.00   | \$ 100.00   | \$ 45.00    | \$ 45.00    | \$ 45.00    | \$ 45.00    | \$ 50.00   | \$ 50.00    |
| 05  | Reconnect existing near side meter       | 1 EA     | \$ 500.00  | \$ 500.00   | \$ 700.00   | \$ 700.00   | \$ 900.00   | \$ 900.00   | \$ 450.00   | \$ 450.00   | \$ 500.00  | \$ 500.00   |
| 06  | Reconnect existing far side meter        | 1 EA     | \$ 600.00  | \$ 600.00   | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,245.00 | \$ 1,245.00 | \$ 500.00   | \$ 500.00   | \$ 700.00  | \$ 700.00   |
| 07  | Relocate & Reconnect water meter         | 1 EA     | \$ 600.00  | \$ 600.00   | \$ 800.00   | \$ 800.00   | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 600.00   | \$ 600.00   | \$ 650.00  | \$ 650.00   |
| 08  | Polyethylene Wrap of Ductile Iron Pipe   | 1 LF     | \$ 10.00   | \$ 10.00    | \$ 5.00     | \$ 5.00     | \$ 26.00    | \$ 26.00    | \$ 1.25     | \$ 1.25     | \$ 30.00   | \$ 30.00    |
| 09  | Install Hydrant on existing 6" pipeline  | 1 EA     | \$5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 5,645.00 | \$ 5,645.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 10  | Install Hydrant on existing 8" pipeline  | 1 EA     | \$6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 4,750.00 | \$ 4,750.00 | \$ 5,460.00 | \$ 5,460.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$5,300.00 | \$ 5,300.00 |
| 11  | Install Hydrant on existing 10" pipeline | 1 EA     | \$7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 6,125.00 | \$ 6,125.00 | \$ 6,200.00 | \$ 6,200.00 | \$5,700.00 | \$ 5,700.00 |
| 12  | Install Hydrant on existing 12" pipeline | 1 EA     | \$7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 6,245.00 | \$ 6,245.00 | \$ 6,800.00 | \$ 6,800.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 13  | Replace/Add 2" Valve on existing line    | 1 EA     | \$1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,380.00 | \$ 1,380.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 14  | Replace/Add 3" Valve on existing line    | 1 EA     | \$1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 1,516.00 | \$ 1,516.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 15  | Replace/Add 4" Valve on existing line    | 1 EA     | \$1,400.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 2,030.00 | \$ 2,030.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 16  | Replace/Add 6" Valve on existing line    | 1 EA     | \$1,600.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 2,141.00 | \$ 2,141.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$ 2,200.00 |
| 17  | Replace/Add 8" Valve on existing line    | 1 EA     | \$1,800.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,423.00 | \$ 2,423.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$ 2,400.00 |
| 18  | Replace/Add 10" Valve on existing line   | 1 EA     | \$2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 3,305.00 | \$ 3,305.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$ 2,700.00 |
| 19  | Replace/Add 12" Valve on existing line   | 1 EA     | \$3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,665.00 | \$ 3,665.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 20  | Cased, Open Cut Road Crossing (28"cs)    | 1 LF     | \$ 200.00  | \$ 200.00   | \$ 200.00   | \$ 200.00   | \$ 255.00   | \$ 255.00   | \$ 175.00   | \$ 175.00   | \$ 225.00  | \$ 225.00   |
| 21  | Cased, Open Cut Road Crossing (24"cs)    | 1 LF     | \$ 160.00  | \$ 160.00   | \$ 175.00   | \$ 175.00   | \$ 180.00   | \$ 180.00   | \$ 175.00   | \$ 175.00   | \$ 175.00  | \$ 175.00   |

Engineer:  
**McGhee Engineering, Inc.**  
P. O. Box 267  
Guthrie, Kentucky 42234  
(270) 483-9985

Owner:  
**Central City Water & Sewer**  
P.O. Box 430  
Central City, Kentucky 42330  
(270) 754-3066